VILLAGE OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

RESOLUTION	NO.	7	
Dated: D_{ϵ}	. 27	1962	

RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING \$100.00 FROM A6 OF THE GENERAL FUND OF THE VILLAGE OF CENTERVILLE TO A7 OF THE GENERAL FUND: \$3,900.00 FROM B4 OF THE GENERAL FUND TO H3 AND H7 OF THE STREET MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR FUND.

WHEREAS, it is necessary to add funds to the Street Maintenance and Repair Fund, H3 and H7, and General Fund A7 in order to provide for payment of street materials and repairs by contract and for legal advertisement; and

WHEREAS, funds are available in A6 and B4 of the General Fund;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the Village of Centerville, State of Ohio, that \$100.00 shall be transferred from A6 of the General Fund to A7 of the General Fund; that \$3,900.00 shall be transferred from B4 of the General Fund to H3 and H7 of the Street Maintenance and Repair Fund; and that the Clerk-Treasurer is hereby authorized to execute the necessary papers and documents in connection with such transfers.

PASSED this <u>27</u> day of December, 1962.

6. Jumbel Mavor

ATTEST: harles 6 Taylor Clerk-Treasprer/